

Bid #12277-693 Fort Lauderdale Executive Airport Taxiway Fox Trot Relocation (P12243)
Lot: BASE BID TOTAL ITB #12277-693

Item #	Item	Qty	Unit	General Asphalt Co Inc		Condotte America Inc.		Community Asphalt Corp.		Weekley Asphalt Paving Inc.	
				Price	Total	Price	Total	Price	Total	Price	Total
12277-693-01-01	CONTRACTOR QUALITY CONTROL PROGRAM (CQCP) (C-100-14.1)	1	ls	100,000.00	100,000.00	303,272.54	303,272.54	334,711.41	334,711.41	150,664.00	150,664.00
12277-693-01-02	TEMPORARY AIR AND WATER POLLUTION SOIL EROSION AND SILTATION CONTROL (C-102-5)	1	ls	32,000.00	32,000.00	117,155.63	117,155.63	357,899.99	357,899.99	55,634.00	55,634.00
12277-693-01-03	MOBILIZATION (C-105-6.1)	1	ls	300,000.00	300,000.00	1,212,319.98	1,212,319.98	604,750.02	604,750.02	771,148.00	771,148.00
12277-693-01-04	AIRPORT SAFETY AND MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC (S-102-5.1)	1	ls	700,000.00	700,000.00	767,120.01	767,120.01	665,384.17	665,384.17	934,075.00	934,075.00
12277-693-01-05	PROJECT SURVEY (S-103-5.1)	1	ls	200,000.00	200,000.00	352,958.85	352,958.85	382,404.79	382,404.79	166,445.00	166,445.00
12277-693-01-06	REMOVAL SALVAGE AND REINSTALLATION OF NON-ELECTRICAL GUIDANCE SIGNAGE (P-101-5	10	ea	1,320.00	13,200.00	4,572.34	45,723.40	912.74	9,127.40	1,334.00	13,340.00
12277-693-01-07	UNCLASSIFIED EXCAVATION (P-152-4.1)	51494	cubic yard	6.16	317,141.44	9.19	473,137.96	11.82	608,540.88	21.33	1,098,153.72
12277-693-01-08	ENBANKMENT (P-152-4.2)	22743	cubic yard	6.08	138,277.44	17.06	387,995.58	39.23	892,207.89	27.87	633,847.41
12277-693-01-09	STABILIZED SUBGRADE (12 INCHES THICKNESS) (S-154-5.1)	46767	sy	7.90	364,762.60	3.97	185,664.99	14.47	676,715.49	5.11	238,979.37
12277-693-01-10	STABILIZED SUBGRADE SHOULDER (6 INCHES THICKNESS) (S-154-5.2)	24874	sy	5.00	124,370.00	3.97	98,749.78	7.95	197,748.30	6.86	170,635.64
12277-693-01-11	LIME ROCK BASE COURSE (9 INCHES THICKNESS) (P-211-5.1)	43841	sy	16.00	701,456.00	15.35	672,959.35	11.16	489,265.56	25.06	1,098,655.46
12277-693-01-12	HOT MIXED ASPHALT (P-401-8.1)	10547	ton	148.00	1,560,956.00	160.95	1,697,539.65	132.55	1,398,004.85	155.00	1,634,785.00
12277-693-01-13	BITUMINOUS PRIME COAT (P-602-5.1)	12180	gallon	0.01	121.80	0.72	8,769.60	4.30	52,374.00	0.01	121.80
12277-693-01-14	BITUMINOUS TACK COAT (P-603-5.1)	4060	gallon	6.00	24,360.00	0.89	3,613.40	4.30	17,458.00	5.00	20,300.00
12277-693-01-15	PERMANENT AIRFIELD PAINTING WITH TYPE III GLASS BEADS (YELLOW AND WHITE) (P-620-	31860	sf	2.15	68,499.00	4.22	13,449.20	1.89	59,996.80	1.35	43,011.00
12277-693-01-16	PERMANENT AIRFIELD PAINTING WITH TYPE I GLASS BEADS (RED SURFACE PAINTED SIGNS)	3700	sf	3.14	11,618.00	6.17	22,829.00	2.04	7,548.00	1.60	5,920.00
12277-693-01-17	PERMANENT AIRFIELD PAINTING WITH NO GLASS BEADS (BLACK) (P-620-5.3)	28450	sf	1.05	29,872.50	2.06	58,607.00	1.18	33,571.00	0.70	19,915.00
12277-693-01-18	AIRFIELD PAINT REMOVAL (P-620-5.5)	4730	square foot	4.24	20,055.20	8.34	39,448.20	3.22	15,230.60	1.80	8,514.00
12277-693-01-19	24 INCHES REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE (CLASS II) (D-701-5.1)	144	lf	205.00	29,520.00	158.92	22,884.48	181.11	26,079.84	299.40	43,113.60
12277-693-01-20	24 INCHES REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE (CLASS V) (D-701-5.2)	280	linear foot	210.00	58,800.00	183.64	51,419.20	191.37	53,583.60	299.40	83,832.00
12277-693-01-21	36 INCHES REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE (CLASS V) (D-701-5.3)	224	lf	300.00	67,200.00	247.21	65,375.04	273.22	61,201.28	320.00	71,680.00
12277-693-01-22	60 INCHES REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE (CLASS V) (D-701-5.4)	295	lf	750.00	221,250.00	527.38	155,577.10	525.00	154,875.00	597.00	176,115.00
12277-693-01-23	SODDING (T-904-5.1)	23690	sy	6.00	142,140.00	2.52	59,698.80	2.50	59,225.00	2.75	65,147.50
12277-693-01-24	HAND EXCAVATE MINIMUM 8 INCHES WIDE X 28 INCHES DEEP IN EARTH. (L-108-5.1)	50	lf	26.40	1,320.00	3.91	1,955.00	25.81	1,290.50	26.70	1,335.00
12277-693-01-25	HAND EXCAVATE MINIMUM 18 INCHES WIDE X 36 INCHES DEEP IN EARTH. (L-108-5.2)	50	lf	44.00	2,200.00	5.22	2,610.00	43.02	2,151.00	45.00	2,250.00
12277-693-01-26	SAW CUT AND HAND EXCAVATE MINIMUM 8 INCHES WIDE X 28 INCHES DEEP IN EXISTING FUL	50	lf	37.40	1,870.00	26.08	1,304.00	36.57	1,828.50	38.00	1,900.00
12277-693-01-27	3/4 INCHES X 20 FEET GROUND RODS CONNECTED TO COUNTERPOISE. (L-108-5.4)	40	ea	352.00	14,080.00	325.04	13,041.60	344.15	13,766.40	365.00	14,240.00
12277-693-01-28	10 FEET ADDITIONAL GROUND ROD SECTIONS. (L-108-5.5)	40	ea	176.00	7,040.00	130.42	5,216.80	172.08	6,883.20	178.00	7,120.00
12277-693-01-29	No. 6 BARE SOLID AWG COUNTERPOISE CONDUCTOR INSTALLED OVER CONDUIT SYSTEM. (L-10	16500	lf	1.93	31,845.00	1.56	25,740.00	1.88	31,020.00	1.95	32,175.00
12277-693-01-30	No. 8 5KV L-824 CONDUCTOR INSTALLED IN NEW AND EXISTING CONDUIT/DUCTBANK VAULT	32700	lf	1.82	59,514.00	1.96	64,092.00	1.77	57,879.00	1.85	60,495.00
12277-693-01-31	MODIFICATION OF EXISTING ELECTRICAL SYSTEMS IN THE AIRFIELD ELECTRICAL SYSTEM CO	1	ls	17,600.00	17,600.00	9,781.28	9,781.28	17,207.92	17,207.92	17,780.00	17,780.00
12277-693-01-32	ONE 2 INCHES SCHEDULE 40 PVC CONDUIT DIRECT BURIED IN EARTH/NEW PAVED SHOULDER C	19600	lf	6.49	127,204.00	13.04	255,584.00	6.35	124,460.00	6.60	129,360.00
12277-693-01-33	ONE 2 INCHES SCHEDULE 40 PVC CONDUIT INSTALLED IN NEW FULL STRENGTH PAVEMENT COM	5505	lf	28.60	157,300.00	32.60	179,300.00	27.96	153,789.00	28.90	158,950.00
12277-693-01-34	ONE 2 INCHES SCHEDULE 40 PVC CONDUIT INSTALLED IN EXISTING FULL STRENGTH PAVEMEN	350	lf	35.20	12,320.00	62.17	18,359.50	34.42	12,047.00	35.60	12,460.00
12277-693-01-35	ONE 2 INCHES CONDUIT DIRECTIONAL BORED 48 INCHES DEEP BENEATH EXISTING FULL STRE	100	lf	25.96	2,596.00	39.13	3,913.00	25.38	2,538.00	26.25	2,625.00
12277-693-01-36	ONE FAA 4 INCHES SCHEDULE 40 PVC CONCRETE ENCASED SPLIT DUCT IN EARTH/NEW FULL S	50	lf	70.40	3,520.00	97.81	4,890.50	68.83	3,441.50	72.00	3,600.00
12277-693-01-37	INTERCEPT EXISTING CONDUIT SYSTEM AND CONNECT TO NEW CONDUIT SYSTEM. (L-110-5.6)	19	ea	286.00	5,434.00	39.13	743.47	279.63	5,312.97	289.00	5,491.00
12277-693-01-38	L-867 16 INCHES DIAMETER JUNCTION CAN WITH COVER INSTALLED IN EARTH. (L-115-5.1)	2	ea	1,386.00	2,772.00	1,825.84	3,651.68	1,355.12	2,710.24	1,400.00	2,800.00
12277-693-01-39	L-867 16 INCHES DIAMETER BOTTOMLESS 2 CAN JUNCTION CAN PLAZA INSTALLED IN EARTH.	8	ea	5,258.00	42,064.00	7,172.94	57,383.52	5,140.87	41,126.96	5,320.00	42,560.00
12277-693-01-40	L-867 16 INCHES DIAMETER BOTTOMLESS 4 CAN JUNCTION CAN PLAZA INSTALLED IN EARTH.	8	ea	8,470.00	67,760.00	9,781.28	97,812.80	8,281.31	66,249.00	8,600.00	68,800.00
12277-693-01-41	INTERCEPT EXISTING LIGHT BASE CAN IN EARTH/EXISTING PAVEMENT AND CONNECT TO COND	15	ea	308.00	4,620.00	260.83	3,912.45	301.14	4,517.10	315.00	4,725.00
12277-693-01-42	REMOVAL OF EXISTING JUNCTION CAN/LIGHT BASE CAN IN EARTH/EXISTING PAVEMENT COMP	205	ea	198.00	40,590.00	65.21	13,368.05	332.26	68,113.30	200.00	41,000.00
12277-693-01-43	REMOVAL OF EXISTING CONCRETE MANHOLE COMPLETE. (L-115-5.6)	8	ea	2,420.00	19,360.00	163.02	1,304.16	3,444.99	27,559.92	2,445.00	19,560.00
12277-693-01-44	REMOVAL OF EXISTING INPAVEMENT FIXTURE L-868 TOP SECTION AND SPACERS FROM THE E	2	ea	627.00	1,254.00	260.84	521.68	613.03	1,226.06	635.00	1,270.00
12277-693-01-45	ABANDON EXISTING L-867 JUNCTION CAN/LIGHT BASE CAN IN EARTH/EXISTING PAVEMENT AN	4	ea	231.00	924.00	163.02	652.08	225.85	903.40	234.00	936.00
12277-693-01-46	NEW L-861(L) LED TAXIWAY ELEVATED EDGE LIGHT AND BASE CAN INSTALLED IN EARTH	190	ea	1,639.00	311,410.00	2,217.09	421,247.10	1,602.49	304,473.10	1,660.00	315,400.00
12277-693-01-47	NEW L-861(L) LED TAXIWAY ELEVATED EDGE LIGHT AND NEW BASE CAN INSTALLED IN EXI	8	ea	2,156.00	17,248.00	2,738.76	21,910.08	2,107.97	16,863.76	2,180.00	17,440.00
12277-693-01-48	NEW L-861(L) LED TAXIWAY ELEVATED EDGE LIGHT INSTALLED ON EXISTING BASE CAN. (	20	ea	968.00	19,360.00	652.09	13,041.80	946.44	18,928.80	978.00	19,560.00
12277-693-01-49	RELOCATED L-850(C) LED ALUMINUM FLUSH MOUNTED RUNWAY EDGE LIGHT AND NEW TOP S	2	ea	2,266.00	4,532.00	1,565.01	3,130.02	2,215.52	4,431.04	2,300.00	4,600.00
12277-693-01-50	RELOCATED L-862(L) LED ELEVATED RUNWAY EDGE LIGHT AND NEW TELESCOPIC LIGHT BAS	1	ea	4,268.00	4,268.00	3,521.26	3,521.26	4,172.92	4,172.92	4,400.00	4,400.00
12277-693-01-51	INTERCEPT EXISTING CIRCUIT CONDUCTORS IN EXISTING BASE CAN/MANHOLE/JUNCTION CAN	24	ea	132.00	3,168.00	163.02	3,912.48	129.06	3,097.44	140.00	3,360.00
12277-693-01-52	IDENTIFICATION OF CABLES DUCTBANKS AND LIGHTING FIXTURES PER FAA SPECIFICATIONS	1	ls	16,940.00	16,940.00	39,125.11	39,125.11	16,562.62	17,200.00	17,200.00	17,200.00
12277-693-01-53	REMOVAL OF EXISTING GUIDANCE SIGN AND CONCRETE BASE IN EARTH/EXISTING PAVEMENT	30	ea	638.00	19,140.00	653.19	19,595.70	623.79	18,713.70	650.00	19,500.00
12277-693-01-54	REMOVAL OF EXISTING GUIDANCE SIGN AND ABANDONING OF EXISTING CONCRETE BASE IN EX	1	ea	176.00	176.00	653.19	653.19	172.08	172.08	178.00	178.00
12277-693-01-55	NEW L-858 SIZE 1 1-2 CHARACTERS LED GUIDANCE SIGN AND CONCRETE BASE INSTALLED	1	ea	6,160.00	6,160.00	8,883.40	8,883.40	6,022.77	6,022.77	6,300.00	6,300.00
12277-693-01-56	NEW L-858 SIZE 1 3-4 CHARACTERS LED GUIDANCE SIGN AND CONCRETE BASE INSTALLED	9	ea	7,260.00	58,080.00	10,320.42	82,563.36	7,098.27	56,786.16	7,400.00	59,200.00
12277-693-01-57	NEW L-858 SIZE 1 5-6 CHARACTERS LED GUIDANCE SIGN AND CONCRETE BASE INSTALLED	8	ea	9,460.00	75,680.00	16,329.78	146,968.02	9,248.26	83,243.34	9,600.00	86,400.00
12277-693-01-58	NEW L-858 SIZE 1 7-8 CHARACTERS LED GUIDANCE SIGN AND CONCRETE BASE INSTALLED	1	ea	11,440.00	11,440.00	20,248.93	20,248.93	11,185.15	11,185.15	11,556.00	11,556.00
12277-693-01-59	NEW L-858 SIZE 1 1-2 CHARACTERS LED GUIDANCE SIGN AND CONCRETE BASE INSTALLED	4	ea	6,116.00	24,464.00	11,104.25	44,417.00	5,979.75	23,919.00	6,200.00	24,800.00
12277-693-01-60	NEW L-858 SIZE 1 3-4 CHARACTERS LED GUIDANCE SIGN AND CONCRETE BASE INSTALLED	3	ea	7,700.00	23,100.00	13,717.01	41,151.03	7,528.47	22,585.41	7,800.00	23,400.00
12277-693-01-61	PROVIDE NEW SIGN LEGEND PANELS COMPLETE. (L-126-5.9)	1	ls	6,160.00	6,160.00	8,325.00	8,325.00	6,022.77	6,022.77	6,300.00	6,300.00
12277-693-01-62	RELOCATED L-858 SIZE 1 3-4 CHARACTERS LED GUIDANCE SIGN WITH NEW CONCRETE BASE	5	ea	4,950.00	24,750.00	7,838.29	39,191.45	4,839.73	24,198.65	5,000.00	25,000.00
12277-693-01-63	RELOCATED L-858 SIZE 1 3-4 CHARACTERS LED GUIDANCE SIGN INSTALL ALLOWANCE ACC	1	ea	5,280.00	5,280.00	7,838.30	7,838.30	5,162.38	5,162.38	5,400.00	5,400.00
12277-693-01-64	RELOCATED L-858 SIZE 1 5-6 CHARACTERS LED GUIDANCE SIGN INSTALL ALLOWANCE ACC	2	ea	7,040.00	14,080.00	9,787.87	19,595.74	6,883.17	13,766.34	7,200.00	14,400.00
12277-693-01-65	RELOCATED L-858 SIZE 1 7-8 CHARACTERS LED GUIDANCE SIGN INSTALL ALLOWANCE ACC	1	ea	7,920.00	7,920.00	11,104.25	11,104.25	7,743.56	7,743.56	8,000.00	8,000.00
12277-693-01-66	P-127-5.1 AIR RELEASE VALVE MANHOLE RELOCATION	1	each	30,146.60	30,146.60	25,897.97	25,897.97	8,066.21	8,066.21	16,750.00	16,750.00
12277-693-01-67	S-906-5.1 HYDROSEEDING	119331	square yard	0.98	116,944.38	1.32	157,516.92	1.79	213,602.49	2.52	300,714.12
12277-693-01-68	P-101-5.1a FULL DEPTH ASPHALT PAVEMENT REMOVAL	59560	square yard	6.03	359,146.80	2.62	156,047.20	4.89	291,248.40	4.75	282,910.00
12277-693-01-69	P-101-5.1b - FULL DEPTH PCC PAVEMENT REMOVAL	266	square yard	30.13	8,014.58	192.00	51,072.00	31.90	8,485.40	33.00	8,778.00
12277-693-01-70	P-101-5.2a-BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT MILLING (DEPTH MAX 4-INCHES)	6370	square yard	6.75	42,997.50	3.89	24,779.30	7.98	50,832.60	3.50	22,295.00
12277-693-01-71	P-101-5.2b-BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT MILLING (VARIABLE DEPTH MAX 8-INCH)	1225	square yard	15.75	19,293.75	19.23	23,594.50	17.62	21,584.50	5.00	6,125.00
12277-693-01-72	P-101-5.3a - STORM										